
R 0LUTION NO. 1987- 55 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE 0RD~RS 
11D-1P, 2P, 3P and 4_# 

FOR PROJECT 11D - RFV-~YLTE 
COLT~CTION FACIT,I~ ADDITION 

AT A _tTET CREDIT OF $21,344.23 
CAPITAL GRANT #0H-03-0054 

~AS, the Board of Tzustees has, by Resolution 1984-157 adopted 
Ju~Ly 17, 1984, authorized the General Manager to execute a contract ~_~h 
Shannon Cow.traction, Inc.; and 

W#L~EAS, it has been recommended that Change Orders be approved 
to all~¢ for closing out of the contract and the resolution of litigation. 

NOW, TI~kW~FORE, BE IT P~SOL-VED by the Boazd of Trustees of the 
~ ¯ Greater Cleveland Re~-onsl Transit Authority, Cuyahoga Count., Oh_o. 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby ~athorized 
to execute the foll~¢ing Change Orders: 

11D-1P Addition of Security Contact Switches 
Costing $1,185 

11D-2P Revised Emergency Panel Electric~lC&ufigaration 
Costing $3,220.63 

11D-3P Credit t.o ~L~RTA - $1,589.86 for Unutilized 
Portion of Geotechnical Allowance 

11D-4P Credit To GCRTA - Liquidated Damages 

"$17,732 - Reduction of Contract Amount 
$ 6,428 - Work Performed In Lieu Of Credit 
~ Total 

Section 2. 
¯ upon its adoption. 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

March 3 ;"    , 1987 

That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 

~4sid-ent ~- 

RESOLUTIONS 

8Z55 


